
Indiana University Track & Field Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  3:43 PM  3/17/2007  Page 1
Hooser State Relays1A-3A - 3/17/2007

Harry Gladstein Field House, Bloomington IN
Results - 1A-3A

Event 1  Girls 55 Meter Hurdles
    SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Corydon CentralBussabarger, Megan1 9.00Q
AustinHollan, Becky2 9.19Q
LeoRutan, Amber3 9.17q
New PalestineSmith, Ashten4 9.35q
TiptonPlanalp, Monica5 9.37q
Rensselaer CentrHesson, Shayna6 9.38q
FrankfortDeLong, Candace7 9.40q
DanvilleBrewer, Abbi8 9.42q
South Bend St. JKowalski, Kristine9 9.46
Covenant ChristiFisher, Jordan10 9.53
TaylorCorbitt, Lindsey11 9.80
FranktonPhillips, Sheri12 10.11
Carroll (Flora)McCarter, Jamie13 10.96

Event 1  Girls 55 Meter Hurdles
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Corydon CentralBussabarger, Megan1 9.07
New PalestineSmith, Ashten2 9.12
LeoRutan, Amber3 9.15
Rensselaer CentrHesson, Shayna4 9.31
TiptonPlanalp, Monica5 9.34
DanvilleBrewer, Abbi6 9.91
FrankfortDeLong, Candace7 11.51
AustinHollan, Becky--- DNF

Event 2  Boys 55 Meter Hurdles
    SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
DanvilleStinson, Sam1 8.05Q
Oak HillAnderson, Cory2 8.09Q
CulverAnderson, Thomas3 8.13q
South KnoxStafford, Randy4 8.17q
Corydon CentralKarnes, Matt5 8.37q
South Bend St. JChamblee, Wes6 8.41q
CulverWilliams, Cesario7 8.43q
NorthWoodBurns, Robby8 8.44q
BremenHunter, Chase9 8.47
WesternLennon, Patrick10 8.65
Beech GroveWadley, Marcus11 8.78

Event 2  Boys 55 Meter Hurdles
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Oak HillAnderson, Cory1 7.86
DanvilleStinson, Sam2 7.91
CulverAnderson, Thomas3 8.00
South KnoxStafford, Randy4 8.12
Corydon CentralKarnes, Matt5 8.35
South Bend St. JChamblee, Wes6 8.35
NorthWoodBurns, Robby7 8.52
CulverWilliams, Cesario8 8.53

Event 3  Girls 55 Meter Dash
    SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Indianapolis BisMuskat, Kate1 7.36Q
Ft. WayneWilliams, LaVoya2 7.53Q
Covenant ChristiHeuss, Elizabeth3 7.47q
Mt. Vernon (FortJake, Angelica4 7.56q
South Bend St. JTurner, Tayler5 7.57q
Indianapolis BisRobinson, Ebony6 7.59q
GreencastlePatterson, Jamie7 7.60q
GreencastleClodfelter, Megan8 7.69q
DanvilleCoccaro, Jessica9 7.74
SullivanExline, Jacque10 7.85

Event 3  Girls 55 Meter Dash
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Indianapolis BisMuskat, Kate1 7.36
Covenant ChristiHeuss, Elizabeth2 7.42
Ft. WayneWilliams, LaVoya3 7.51
GreencastlePatterson, Jamie4 7.53
South Bend St. JTurner, Tayler5 7.53
Mt. Vernon (FortJake, Angelica6 7.58
Indianapolis BisRobinson, Ebony7 7.63
GreencastleClodfelter, Megan8 7.64

Event 4  Boys 55 Meter Dash
    SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
WinamacCrawford, Shane1 6.63Q
Ft. WayneHolliday, Zawadi2 6.73Q
South Bend St. JKamanda, Kanteh3 6.64q
ClarksvilleMasters, Ryan4 6.69q
Gary WirtSmith, Brion5 6.73q
WesternBrown, Kyle6 6.79q
Evansville ReitzBailey, Daric7 6.80q
BremenMiller, Jared8 6.84q
NorthWoodBiller, Kent9 6.84
Indianapolis CarAnderson, Joey10 6.88
Brebeuf JesuitHunter, Kadeem11 6.89
South KnoxWalker, William12 6.93

Event 4  Boys 55 Meter Dash
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
WinamacCrawford, Shane1 6.26
Ft. WayneHolliday, Zawadi2 6.65
South Bend St. JKamanda, Kanteh3 6.65
ClarksvilleMasters, Ryan4 6.67
Gary WirtSmith, Brion5 6.69
Evansville ReitzBailey, Daric6 6.78
WesternBrown, Kyle7 6.84
BremenMiller, Jared8 6.86
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Event 5  Girls 3200 Meter Run
    SchoolName Finals

CulverBanfich, Alexandra1 10:53.00
Ft. WayneNeubacher, Sarah2 11:13.37
Beech GroveMasterson, Renee3 11:17.21
Indianapolis BisSobolewski, Carly4 11:21.89
Ft. Wayne CanterRoche, Julianna5 11:25.12
JimtownDean, Emily6 11:39.65
South AdamsLehman, Haleigh7 11:46.60
NorwellSweet, Kayla8 11:53.90
AndreanPuntillo, Paula9 12:01.76
DanvilleDeckard, Briana10 12:24.31
FranktonHerrmann, Heather11 12:46.19
FairfieldSetterberg, Diamond12 13:01.50

Event 6  Boys 3200 Meter Run
    SchoolName Finals

Indianapolis BisPoore, Andrew1 9:12.34
Brown CountyCarr, Curtis2 9:23.21
GreencastleWeatherford, Andy3 9:38.50
Indianapolis BisKremer, Aaron4 9:46.23
Northeast DuboisBetz, Dustin5 9:52.83
Silver CreekJones, Alex6 9:56.39
Rensselaer CentrSanchez, Nazare7 9:59.24
Perry CentralKimball, Corey8 10:03.27
Heritage ChristiShaw, Kimber9 10:14.08
AndreanJimenez, Jonathon10 10:25.55

Event 7  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay
 RelayTeam Finals

AFt. Wayne Concor1 9:59.30
1) Bernabe, Elsi 2) Borchelt, Lauren
3) Fletcher, Kristen 4) Stickell, Hilary

AIndianapolis Bis2 10:10.11
1) Cappel, Maggie 2) Boyce, Emily
3) Davis, Amy 4) Kirby, Christine

AHamilton Heights3 10:12.89
1) Reeves, Heather 2) Murdock, Caity
3) Gerbsch, Jordan 4) Waltz, Kaylie

ASouth Bend St. J4 10:15.44
1) Hiler, Morgan 2) Sweeney, Ali
3) Champion, Sam 4) Manion, Mary

ACulver Academies5 10:20.33
1) Goettle, Hannah 2) Hoover, Elise
3) Loehmer, Emily 4) Banfich, Alexandra

ALaVille6 10:30.11
1) Gurtner, Marci 2) Schmeltz, Erica
3) Heston, Jessica 4) Bettcher, Kelsey

AAndrean7 10:35.79
1) Villarreal, Megan 2) Robles, Adrianna
3) Adelsperger, Alyssa 4) Puntillo, Paula

AMt. Vernon (Fort8 10:41.24
1) Hurst, Lindsey 2) Watson, Paige
3) Herrington, Rachel 4) Houk, Jessica

ASouthmont9 10:45.57
1) Cope, Tiffany 2) White, Briana
3) Rogers, Elizabeth 4) Clauser, Creasey

ALafayette Centra10 10:45.64
1) Diener, Becky 2) Roberts, Alison
3) Roberts, Kelly 4) DeBoy, Katie

ANorwell11 10:55.95
1) Zeddis, Erica 2) Watson, Jill
3) Sweet, Kayla 4) Moore, Katy

ALeo12 11:02.12
1) Morrical, Chloe 2) Molhman, Lindsey
3) Chapman, Courtney 4) McNulty, Jessica

Event 8  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay
 RelayTeam Finals

AAndrean1 8:13.44
1) Janiga, Anthony 2) Bonk, Garett
3) Maletta, Phil 4) Jimenez, Jonathon

AEvansville Reitz2 8:15.47
1) Blue, Joey 2) Dillman, Adam
3) Kiefer, Joey 4) Witters, Ryan

ABrebeuf Jesuit3 8:32.74
1) Bennett, Tim 2) Labus, Kevin
3) Bonifield, Thomas 4) Blankenhorn, Max

AOak Hill4 8:37.16
1) Norris, James 2) Balser, Cameron
3) Norri, Andrew 4) McClain, Matt

AEvansville Mater Dei5 8:46.58
1) Dewig, Nathan 2) Herron, Sean
3) Pigman, Brian 4) Wildeman, Aaron

AHamilton Heights6 8:53.32
1) Band, Ryan 2) Ellis, Jordan
3) Garrison, Martin 4) Cherry, Zach

APerry Central7 8:54.68
1) Hagedorn, Zach 2) Gehlhausen, Todd
3) Gehlhausen, Logan 4) Neukam, Landon

AWestern8 8:55.30
1) Martinez, Zac 2) Grider, Tom
3) Young, Austin 4) Scott, Corey

ASouth Bend St. J9 8:56.50
1) DeTrempe, Ben 2) Bagiackas, Jim
3) McBride, Brendan 4) Powers, Brian

ACarroll (Flora)10 8:58.64
AGreencastle11 8:59.45

1) Buchanan, Ty 2) Jedele, Mark
3) Lewis, Jordan 4) Stevens, Nick

ASouth Knox--- DNF
1) Earley, Tyler 2) Groves, Brandon
3) McGiffen, Ryan 4) Powell, Calvin

Event 9  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay
 RelayTeam Finals

AIndianapolis Bis1 1:48.13
1) Laconi, Paige 2) Muskat, Kate
3) Robinson, Ebony 4) Crawford, Kourtney
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(Event 9  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay)
 RelayTeam Finals

AGary Wirt2 1:48.48
1) Sanders, Caitlin 2) Taylor, Tiffany
3) Brown, Leloni 4) Gildon, Bionca

AGreencastle3 1:48.89
1) Clodfelter, Megan 2) Patterson, Jamie
3) Weatherford, Laura 4) English, Laura

AHarding4 1:51.73
1) Rogers, Frederica 2) Boykin, Natalia
3) Robertson, Ebony 4) Wright, Brittany

AFt. Wayne Concor5 1:52.27
1) DeYampert, LaShondra 2) Williams, LaVoya
3) Schultz, Laura 4) Starke, Ali

ACulver Academies6 1:52.41
1) Hinsey, Samantha 2) Ibrahim, Olabisi
3) Johnson, Lauren 4) Norton, Kelly

ANew Palestine7 1:52.44
1) Curran, Anna 2) Polston, Stephanie
3) Bryant, Lauren 4) Smith, Ashten

ANorwell8 1:54.30
1) Ayers, Emilee 2) Diehl, Brianne
3) Hartmann, Brittany 4) Fiechter, Kourtney

ANorthWood9 1:56.72
1) Capre, Beenne 2) Kaufman, Lindsay
3) Scherer, Stefanie 4) Lincoln, Taylor

ASouthmont10 2:01.32
1) McGaughey, Brooke 2) Judt, Miranda
3) Arnold, Megan 4) Norris, Katie

AHamilton Heights11 2:03.64
1) Cherry, Lindsay 2) Ladd, Erin
3) Muir, Stephanie 4) Duvall, Danielle

AMt. Vernon (Fort--- DNF
1) Penn, Nadine 2) Baker, Jenny
3) McKnight, Hannah 4) Jake, Angelica

Event 10  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay
 RelayTeam Finals

AGary Wirt1 1:34.08
1) Smith, Brion 2) Smith, Brion
3) Johnson, Adam 4) Johnson, Adam

AIndianapolis Bis2 1:34.12
1) Holland, Joe 2) Oruche, EJ
3) Parham, Braylon 4) Purcell, Austin

ANorthWood3 1:35.38
1) Johnson, Danzele 2) Yoder, Kyle
3) Rethlake, Alex 4) Biller, Kent

ABremen4 1:35.55
1) Miller, Jared 2) Hunter, Chase
3) Hudson, Kyle 4) Huber, Mitch

AFairfield5 1:35.80
1) Korenstra, Alex 2) Vanover, Alic
3) Miller, Adam 4) Gangloff, Tyler

AIndianapolis Car6 1:35.89
1) Anderson, Joey 2) Barnes, Trent
3) Norwood, Chris 4) Cariaso, JD

ABeech Grove7 1:36.48
1) Cruz, Thomas 2) Adams, Alex
3) Sanders, David 4) Wadley, Marcus

AFt. Wayne Concor8 1:39.54
1) Bustamante, Armando 2) Holliday, Zawadi
3) Moore, Logan 4) Jones, Tyris

ASouth Knox9 1:40.51
1) Earley, Tyler 2) Stafford, Randy
3) Walker, William 4) Burkhart, Spencer

AClarksville10 1:42.67
1) Holloway, Matt 2) Masters, Isaiah
3) Masters, Ryan 4) Myers, Robert

ACulver Academies--- DQ
1) Anderson, Thomas 2) Bradke, Jim
3) Byrd Williams, Tabari 4) Ching, Daniel

Event 11  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay
 RelayTeam Finals

AIndianapolis Bis1 4:10.68
1) DiSalvo, Natalie 2) Barnes, Annie
3) Robinson, Ebony 4) Kirby, Christine

AGreencastle2 4:11.71
1) Schroeder, Bethany 2) Weatherford, Laura
3) Serlin, Hannah 4) Clodfelter, Megan

AFt. Wayne Concor3 4:14.06
1) Schultz, Laura 2) Bernabe, Elsi
3) Davis, Taylor 4) Hawley, Andrea

ACulver Academies4 4:18.27
1) Norton, Kelly 2) Ibrahim, Olabisi
3) Johnson, Lauren 4) Loehmer, Emily

ABrebeuf Jesuit5 4:18.35
1) Bosse, Courtney 2) Malone, Ten
3) Beuoy, Maddie 4) Green, Katie

ASouthmont6 4:19.52
1) Norris, Katie 2) Judt, Miranda
3) McGaughey, Brooke 4) Clauser, Creasey

ASouth Bend St. J7 4:21.05
1) Toth, Maddie 2) Concannon, Christine
3) Kowalski, Kristine 4) Kearney, Mary

AWest Lafayette8 4:22.65
1) Ribero, Julia 2) Freiser, Monika
3) Baker, Stacy 4) Letcher, Brittany

ARensselaer Central9 4:23.83
1) Hesson, Shayna 2) Kanne, Morgan
3) Wuerthner, Kyanna 4) Malone, Allison

AHamilton Heights10 4:25.74
1) Huber, Rachel 2) VanDyke, Adara
3) Gerbsch, Jordan 4) Reeves, Kelly

AHeritage Hills11 4:26.68
1) Oxford, Tricia 2) Lawrence, Trinity
3) Balbach, Sarah 4) Fella, Chelsea

AHarding12 4:32.88
1) Rogers, Frederica 2) Boykin, Natalia
3) Lawrence, Kendasia 4) Graham-Coats, Preosha
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Event 12  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay
 RelayTeam Finals

ASouth Bend St. J1 3:28.93
1) Magyar, Kyle 2) Chamblee, Wes
3) Summerlin, Tayler 4) Kamanda, Kanteh

ABeech Grove2 3:33.31
1) Woods, Nick 2) Stewart, Matt
3) Sanders, David 4) Adams, Alex

ABrebeuf Jesuit3 3:35.03
1) Anderson, Matthew 2) Hunter, Kadeem
3) Labus, Kevin 4) Bennett, Tim

AEvansville Reitz4 3:36.35
1) Bailey, Daric 2) Blue, Joey
3) Dillman, Adam 4) Kiefer, Joey

AYorktown5 3:37.71
1) Keys, Ryon 2) Williams, Drew
3) Eskew, Daniel 4) Davis, Gary

AWest Lafayette6 3:41.21
1) Farris, Steve 2) Foster, Ian
3) Silver, Logan 4) Larew, Stephen

AGary Wirt7 3:41.22
1) Johnson, Adam 2) Smith, Brion
3) Mitchell, Johnathan 4) Spencer, Darryl

AIndianapolis Car8 3:41.23
1) Anderson, Joey 2) Barnes, Trent
3) Cummings, Michael 4) Norwood, Chris

ANorthWood9 3:42.92
1) Salinas, Cesar 2) Burns, Robby
3) Villa, Daniel 4) Biller, Kent

AHeritage Hills10 3:43.83
1) Roos, Brandon 2) Gogel, Lance
3) Thomas, Matt 4) Buntin, Matt

AIndianapolis Bis11 3:46.78
1) Parham, Braylon 2) Oruche, EJ
3) Sickafoose, Cameron 4) David, Lowe

AClarksville12 3:54.90
1) Fisher, Josh 2) Holloway, Matt
3) Huddleston, Will 4) Wilson, Lucas

Event 13  Girls Distance Medley
 RelayTeam Finals

AFt. Wayne Concor1 12:48.53
1) Neubacher, Sarah 2) Fletcher, Kristen
3) Stickell, Hilary 4) Borchelt, Lauren

AFt. Wayne Canterbury2 13:13.18
1) Ardington, Laura 2) Almdale, Kali
3) Newlin, Abigail 4) Roche, Julianna

AIndianapolis Bis3 13:13.51
1) Davis, Amy 2) Laconi, Lindsey
3) Sweeney, Caitlin 4) Sobolewski, Carly

ABrebeuf Jesuit4 13:26.52
1) Hand, Joie 2) Kirkpatrick, Kelsey
3) Boyle, Becky 4) Green, Katie

AHamilton Heights5 13:34.97
1) Murdock, Caity 2) Huber, Rachel
3) Waltz, Kaylie 4) Reeves, Heather

AAndrean6 13:35.02
1) Villarreal, Megan 2) Robles, Adrianna
3) Conley, Beth 4) Puntillo, Paula

ASouth Bend St. J7 13:41.76
1) Conner, Ellen 2) Chamblee, Amanda
3) Hiler, Morgan 4) Vasile, Ali

ALeo8 13:54.82
1) Merz, Caitie 2) Strang, Stephanie
3) Morrical, Chloe 4) McNulty, Jessica

ANew Palestine9 13:58.99
1) Komornik, Erin 2) Alter, Kinzie
3) Johnson, Kylie 4) Deer, Sammi

AWest Lafayette10 14:02.64
1) Freiser, Monika 2) Ribero, Julia
3) Grabowski, Laura 4) Hollenbeck, Emily

ALafayette Centra11 14:07.57
AFrankton12 14:13.62

1) DeLong, Candace 2) Jeske, Danielle
3) Herrmann, Heather 4) Benefiel, Bre

Event 14  Boys Distance Medley
 RelayTeam Finals

AIndianapolis Bis1 10:48.33
1) Kremer, Aaron 2) Kleinschmidt, Daniel
3) Webber, Joe 4) Poore, Andrew

AAndrean2 11:00.09
1) Bonk, Garett 2) Kelley, Joe
3) Janiga, Anthony 4) Jimenez, Jonathon

ANorthwestern3 11:00.89
1) Kaufman, Chase 2) Gallaway, Josh
3) Robison, Jeremy 4) Kennedy, Kory

AGreencastle4 11:09.89
1) Humphreys, Camron 2) Bottom, Joel
3) Wilson, Ben 4) Weatherford, Andy

AEvansville Reitz5 11:10.20
1) Blue, Joey 2) Dillman, Adam
3) Kiefer, Joey 4) Witters, Ryan

ASouth Bend St. J6 11:10.28
1) Zientara, Michael 2) Matthews, Zack
3) Scarpone, Brendan 4) DeTrempe, Ben

ASilver Creek7 11:12.89
1) Chwalek, Brendan 2) Hisle, Cory
3) Eckert, Jack 4) Jones, Alex

ANortheast Dubois8 11:31.15
1) Gessner, Ben 2) Dalton, Matt
3) Schultheis, Phil 4) Betz, Dustin

ADanville Community9 11:33.40
1) Robinson, Luke 2) Smither, Michael
3) Woods, K.C. 4) Masterson, Wes

APerry Central10 11:34.55
1) Ernst, Michael 2) Hagedorn, Zach
3) Neukam, Landon 4) Kimball, Corey
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(Event 14  Boys Distance Medley)
 RelayTeam Finals

AOak Hill11 11:39.01
1) Norris, James 2) Slaughter, Mitch
3) Balser, Cameron 4) McClain, Matt

AWestern12 11:41.41
1) Martinez, Zac 2) Briscoe, Evan
3) Young, Austin 4) Scott, Corey

AWest Lafayette13 11:42.73
1) Blatchley, Michael 2) Farris, Steve
3) Foster, Ian 4) Siegmund, Gregor

Event 15  Girls Pole Vault
    SchoolName Finals

Indianapolis BisMetzger, Alex1 9-03.00
New PalestineHarvey, Monica2 9-00.00
FairfieldBobeck, Jade3 8-06.00
West LafayetteGrabowski, Laura4 J8-06.00
Ft. Wayne BishopBeck, Jessica5 J8-06.00
White River VallHeld, Kayla6 8-00.00
South Bend St. JManion, Mary7 J8-00.00
NorwellMoore, Jenika8 J8-00.00
NorthWoodWitmer, Jane9 7-06.00
DanvilleCullison, Nikki10 J7-06.00
Beech GroveBerner, Christina11 7-00.00
SouthmontRhoads, Carrie11 7-00.00
NorthWoodSteiner, Stephanie--- NH
NorwellElzey, Laura--- NH

Event 16  Boys Pole Vault
    SchoolName Finals

DanvilleCullison, Derek1 15-06.00
WesternGann, Kyle2 14-00.00
Rushville ConsolPratt, Jeremy3 13-06.00
ChurubuscoLadd, Chris4 J13-06.00
EastbrookWarren, Nathaniel5 13-00.00
Forest ParkChildress, Trae5 13-00.00
AustinSebastian, Jacob7 J13-00.00
Corydon CentralKarnes, Matt8 12-06.00
AustinHutchinson, Seth9 12-00.00
Eastern (GreentoJackson, Kevin10 11-06.00
DanvilleSchaffer, Trent11 J11-06.00
WesternShepherd, Dean12 J11-06.00
Ft. Wayne BishopLaMaster, Andy13 J11-06.00

Event 17  Girls High Jump
    SchoolName Finals

BatesvilleTidman, Ellie1 5-06.00
NorthwesternSchubert, Megan2 5-04.00
Adams CentralLehman, Evie3 5-02.00
Corydon CentralZimmerman, Gretchen3 5-02.00
Adams CentralLoshe, Casey5 5-00.00
Maconaquahhunt, kristine6 J5-00.00
Corydon CentralBussabarger, Megan7 J5-00.00
Hamilton HeightsGerbsch, Jordan8 4-10.00
DanvilleAdams, Whitney8 4-10.00
NorthWoodBechtel, Amanda8 4-10.00

New PalestineWineman, Amanda11 J4-10.00
LaVilleSchmeltz, Ellen12 J4-10.00
HardingYarbrough, Jasmine13 J4-10.00
Evansville MaterMuensterman, Caitlyn--- NH
AustinHough, Becca--- NH
Indianapolis BisMuskat, Kate--- NH

Event 18  Boys High Jump
    SchoolName Finals

AustinFletcher, Tim1 6-06.00
YorktownClevenger, Chase2 J6-06.00
Northeast DuboisParsons, Josh3 6-05.00
WinamacPerkins, Don4 6-00.00
Tell City High SStewart, Quintin4 6-00.00
BlackfordByall, Tanner6 J6-00.00
BremenHudson, Kyle6 J6-00.00
Northeast DuboisSchultheis, Phil6 J6-00.00
South Bend St. JChamblee, Wes9 J6-00.00
FairfieldKorenstra, Alex10 J6-00.00
HardingHobsoon, Patrick11 5-10.00
EastbrookCarder, Jon11 5-10.00
AndreanKelley, Joe--- NH

Event 19  Girls Long Jump
    SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
BatesvilleTidman, Ellie1 17-01.25q
CulverOni, Dara2 16-04.75q
CulverNorton, Kelly3 15-08.75q
Ft. WayneHawley, Andrea4 15-08.50q
Ft. Wayne BishopBaumgartner, Kara5 15-08.00q
Brebeuf JesuitHolewinski, Chloe6 15-02.50q
NorthWoodLincoln, Taylor7 15-01.75q
TaylorOliver, Britni8 14-11.00q
NorwellFremion, Paige9 14-09.00q
South Bend St. JSmith, Diamond10 14-07.75
West LafayetteBaker, Stacy--- FOUL

Event 19  Girls Long Jump
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
BatesvilleTidman, Ellie1 17-01.25
CulverOni, Dara2 16-04.75
CulverNorton, Kelly3 15-08.75
Ft. WayneHawley, Andrea4 15-08.50
Ft. Wayne BishopBaumgartner, Kara5 15-08.00
Brebeuf JesuitHolewinski, Chloe6 15-02.50
NorthWoodLincoln, Taylor7 15-01.75
TaylorOliver, Britni8 14-11.00
NorwellFremion, Paige9 14-09.00

Event 20  Boys Long Jump
    SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
South Bend St. JKamanda, Kanteh1 21-03.50q
Hamilton HeightsHarbit, D.J.2 20-08.00q
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 20  Boys Long Jump)
    SchoolName Prelims

North PutnamBan, Jarret3 20-06.25q
Eastern (GreentoRoark, Austin4 20-05.75q
Forest ParkChildress, Trae5 20-02.25q
Indianapolis CarCummings, Michael6 19-11.75q
AustinFletcher, Tim7 19-11.50q
EastbrookCarder, Jon8 19-10.00q
GreencastleBottom, Joel9 19-03.25q
South KnoxWalker, William10 18-07.50
Gary WirtBarnes, Malachi11 18-01.25

Event 20  Boys Long Jump
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
South Bend St. JKamanda, Kanteh1 21-04.75
Forest ParkChildress, Trae2 20-08.50
Hamilton HeightsHarbit, D.J.3 20-08.00
Eastern (GreentoRoark, Austin4 20-07.50
North PutnamBan, Jarret5 20-06.25
Indianapolis CarCummings, Michael6 20-04.25
AustinFletcher, Tim7 20-03.50
GreencastleBottom, Joel8 20-02.25
EastbrookCarder, Jon9 19-11.75

Event 21  Girls Shot Put
    SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Hanover CentralSavickas, Jenny1 36-00.00q
Ft. Wayne BishopHuhn, Melanie2 34-03.00q
Silver CreekFerree, Donna3 33-08.00q
CulverBudde, Caci4 33-05.25q
BatesvilleLamppert, Madi5 33-04.00q
South Bend St. JBrooks, Alex6 32-08.25q
Gary WirtClayton, Renita7 32-07.00q
Carroll (Flora)Hall, Courtney8 31-08.50q
EastbrookGreen, Kelsey9 31-06.50q
West LafayetteWalker, Cequoya10 31-05.75
EastbrookPetty, Hannah11 31-00.75

Event 21  Girls Shot Put
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Hanover CentralSavickas, Jenny1 36-00.00
Ft. Wayne BishopHuhn, Melanie2 35-02.50
CulverBudde, Caci3 35-00.50
Silver CreekFerree, Donna4 33-08.00
BatesvilleLamppert, Madi5 33-04.00
South Bend St. JBrooks, Alex6 32-08.25
Gary WirtClayton, Renita7 32-07.00
EastbrookGreen, Kelsey8 31-10.25
Carroll (Flora)Hall, Courtney9 31-08.50

Event 22  Boys Shot Put
    SchoolName Prelims

Preliminaries
Union CountyStephens, Ben1 56-11.00q
SouthridgeWertman, Chad2 53-06.50q
Hanover CentralMyers, Craig3 52-02.00q
Heritage HillsGilpatrick, Dustin4 50-10.00q
SouthmontHull, Kevin5 48-02.00q
New PrairieCroumlich, Robert6 46-09.00q
CassMcCulley, Connor7 46-05.50q
South Bend St. JTaylor, Jordan8 45-11.50q
DanvilleSchoening, Karl9 45-09.50q
Ft. WayneAlderman, Robert10 45-07.75
FairfieldLewis, Ryan11 45-03.50
HauserHarvey, Logan12 43-08.75

Event 22  Boys Shot Put
    SchoolName Finals

Finals
Union CountyStephens, Ben1 58-03.50
SouthridgeWertman, Chad2 53-06.50
Heritage HillsGilpatrick, Dustin3 52-02.50
Hanover CentralMyers, Craig4 52-02.00
SouthmontHull, Kevin5 48-02.00
DanvilleSchoening, Karl6 47-00.25
New PrairieCroumlich, Robert7 46-09.00
CassMcCulley, Connor8 46-05.50
South Bend St. JTaylor, Jordan9 45-11.50


